TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ratsiva Inc.		12/17/2013	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avistar Corporation	
Street Address:	13190 SW 68th Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	ty: Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97223	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2167819	AVISTAR SYSTEMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9712718021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

TMmail@mccrus.com, harnett@mccrus.com, mccoy@mccrus.com, Email:

mercer@mccrus.com

McCoy Russell LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IFC18203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Anna McCoy
SIGNATURE:	/B. Anna McCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Amendment from Ratsiva Inc. to Avistar Corporation (for filing) 12-23-2013#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0786



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinginOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

FILED

REGISTRY NUMBER: 967208-92

DEC 2 3 2013

•	· ·			OREGON SECRETARY OF STAT		
ac /e n	cordance with Oregon Revised Sta nust release this information to all p	lute 192.410-192.490, the informatiles upon request and it will be	nation on this application is public rec e posted on our website,	ord.	For office use or	
	se Type or Print Legibly in Bia					
1)	ENTITY NAME: RATSIVA	Inc.				
2)	STATE THE ARTICLE NUMBER(S): and set forth the article(s) as it is amended to read. (Altach a separate sheet if necessary.)					
	ARTICLE I - Name is amended to read:					
	The name of this co	orporation is Avista	ar Corporation, and its	duration shall be pe	rpetual.	
31	THE AMENDMENT WAS ADDR	TED ON: December 1	L7, 2013			
-,	_	THE AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED ON: December <u>17</u> , 2013 If more than one amendment was adopted, identify the date of adoption of each amendment.)				
<u></u>	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE S	TATEMENT,				
٠,		required to adopt the amend	lmont/e\			
	The vote was as follows:	equated to adopt the amond	mientoj.			
	Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	
	Common	100	100	100	0 .	
	Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action.					
	The corporation has not is	sued any shares of stock. S ors or by the board of direct	ihareholder action was not requir	red to adopt the amendment(s)	. The amendment(s) was	
	Eventually (March he alread	hu at least one officer or div	Andria \			
•,	EXECUTION: (Must be signed by at least one officer or director.) By my signature, I declare as an authorized authority, that this filling has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct, and complete. Making false statements in this document is against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both.					
	Signature:		ted Name:	Title:		
			aymond Yu	Presiden	President	
	1 V					

CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filling.)

RECORDED: 06/21/2018

AVISTAR CORPORATION



FEE8

Required Processing Fee \$100

No Fee for President/Secretary Change.

Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division."

Free copies are available at FilinginOregon.com, using the Business Name Search program.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0787